

TIP NO ER-5600CG  
FED AID NO 0050020  
LANDSCAPING AND SIGNS

0.010 MI

INTERSECTION OF NC 24 & NC 903 AND AT THE INTERSECTION OF NC 903 & NC 11 IN KENANSVILLE

RICHARD J CARLSON LLC DBA CARLSONS LANDSCAPING      NATURAL CHOICE CONTRACTING LLC      EASTERN EARTHSCAPES & CONSTRUCTION LLC

**ROADWAY ITEMS**

0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum		1.00		500.00		12000.00
0002	0001000000-E	200	CLEARING & GRUBBING	Lump Sum		4500.00		5500.00		3000.00
0003	6102000000-E	1664	SODDING TIFWAY BERMUDA SOD	155 SY	5.25	813.75	70.00	10850.00	8.75	1356.25
0004	6410000000-N	1670	EASTERN RED CEDAR JUNIPERUS VIRGINIANA ' BRODIE'	9 EA	250.00	2250.00	275.00	2475.00	300.00	2700.00
0005	6645000000-N	SP	GENERIC PLANTING ITEM (EA) GATEWAY BRICK SIGN	2 EA	18000.00	36000.00	15000.00	30000.00	25009.00	50018.00
0006	6645000000-N	SP	GENERIC PLANTING ITEM (EA) MONTHLY MAINTENANCE	16 EA	200.00	3200.00	100.00	1600.00	1000.00	16000.00
0007	6650000000-E	1670	MULCH FOR PLANTING	8 CY	50.00	400.00	200.00	1600.00	85.00	680.00

CONTRACT TOTAL      TOTAL      47164.75      TOTAL      52525.00      TOTAL      85754.25

ROADWAY ITEMS      SUB-TOTAL      47164.75      SUB-TOTAL      52525.00      SUB-TOTAL      85754.25

**BIDDERS IN ORDER**

**CONTRACT TOTAL**

RICHARD J CARLSON LLC DBA CARLSONS LANDSCAPING	1	47164.75
NATURAL CHOICE CONTRACTING LLC	2	52525.00
EASTERN EARTHSCAPES & CONSTRUCTION LLC	3	85754.25

TIP NO  
 FED AID NO STATE FUNDED  
 RESURFACING  
 NC 130, NC 179 BUS & VARIOUS SECONDARY ROUTES

24.560 MI

		S T WOOTEN CORPORATION		HIGHLAND PAVING CO LLC		
		WILSON, NC		FAYETTEVILLE, NC		
<b>ROADWAY ITEMS</b>						
0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum	225000.00	235000.00
0002	0106000000-E	230	BORROW EXCAVATION	1,920 CY	36.56	48000.00
0003	0196000000-E	270	GEOTEXTILE SOIL STABILIZATION	4,500 SY	3.60	21150.00
0004	1099500000-E	505	SHALLOW UNDERCUT	750 CY	40.83	41250.00
0005	1099700000-E	505	CLASS IV SUBGRD STABILIZATION	905 TON	86.44	67875.00
0006	1220000000-E	545	INCIDENTAL STONE BASE	474 TON	138.81	28440.00
0007	1245000000-E	SP	SHOULDER RECONSTRUCTION	36.22 SMI	5050.65	120431.50
0008	1308000000-E	607	MILLN ASPHALT PVTMT ***** - ***** 0" - 1.5" MILLING (GENERIC)	316 SY	20.33	9432.60
0009	1330000000-E	607	INCIDENTAL MILLING	9,953 SY	7.12	87586.40
0010	1491000000-E	610	ASP CONC BASE CRS B25.0C	46 TON	300.00	9752.00
0011	1519000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B	25,357 TON	74.15	1800347.00
0012	1526000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S4.75A	198 TON	106.30	19800.00
0013	1575000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX	1,715 TON	475.00	922670.00
0014	1880000000-E	SP	GENERIC PAVING ITEM (TON) PATCHING EXISTING PAVEMENT (FULL DEPTH) GENERIC	1,230 TON	200.00	313650.00
0015	1880000000-E	SP	GENERIC PAVING ITEM (TON) PATCHING EXISTING PAVEMENT (MILL) GENERI C	960 TON	200.00	288000.00
0016	2830000000-N	858	ADJ MANHOLES	3 EA	600.00	2250.00
0017	2845000000-N	858	ADJ METER OR VALVE BOXES	23 EA	600.00	17250.00
0018	4413000000-E	SP	WORK ZONE ADV/GEN WARN SIGN	2,816 SF	7.00	19712.00
0019	4457000000-N	SP	TEMP TRAFFIC CONTROL (SP)	Lump Sum	247396.66	200000.00
0020	4510000000-N	1190	LAW ENFORCEMENT	160 HR	85.16	8800.00
0021	4685000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4"90	372,394 LF	0.56	208540.64
0022	4695000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 8"90 MILS	2,726 LF	3.00	8178.00
0023	4700000000-E	1205	12"WIDE THERMO 90 MILS	1,389 LF	4.00	5556.00
0024	4720000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG CHARACTER 90	30 EA	100.00	3000.00
0025	4725000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT SYMBOL 90MILS	104 EA	150.00	15600.00
0026	4810000000-E	1205	PAINT PVTMT MARKINGS 4"	7,200 LF	0.75	5400.00
0027	4850000000-E	1205	LINE REMOVAL 4" WIDE	2,600 LF	0.75	1950.00
0028	4891000000-E	1205	GENERIC PVTMT MARKING ITEM (LF) 1205 16" X 90 M THERMO	160 LF	14.00	2240.00
0029	4891000000-E	1205	GENERIC PVTMT MARKING ITEM (LF) 1205 24" X 90 M THERMO	790 LF	14.00	11060.00
0030	4895000000-N	SP	GENERIC PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM (EA) NON CAST IRON SNOWPLOWABLE MARKERS	790 EA	35.00	27650.00
0031	4900000000-N	1251	PERM RAISED PVTMT MARKERS	1,497 EA	7.00	10479.00
0032	6000000000-E	1605	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	1,811 LF	3.50	4074.75
0033	6009000000-E	1610	EROS CONTRL STONE CL B	453 TON	32.00	22650.00
0034	6012000000-E	1610	SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE	453 TON	32.00	22650.00
0035	6015000000-E	1615	TEMPORARY MULCHING	18.11 ACR	10.00	13582.50

TIP NO  
 FED AID NO STATE FUNDED  
 RESURFACING  
 NC 130, NC 179 BUS & VARIOUS SECONDARY ROUTES

24.560 MI

				S T WOOTEN CORPORATION		HIGHLAND PAVING CO LLC	
				WILSON, NC		FAYETTEVILLE, NC	
0036	6018000000-E	1620 SEED FOR TEMP SEEDING	907 LB	1.00	907.00	3.00	2721.00
0037	6021000000-E	1620 FERT FOR TEMP SEEDING	4.53 TON	10.00	45.30	1395.00	6319.35
0038	6036000000-E	1631 MATTING FOR EROS CONTROL	150 SY	3.00	450.00	2.00	300.00
0039	6042000000-E	1632 1/4" HARDWARE CLOTH	912 LF	0.50	456.00	3.25	2964.00
0040	6071010000-E	SP WATTLE	290 LF	10.00	2900.00	12.00	3480.00
0041	6084000000-E	1660 SEEDING AND MULCHING	17.56 ACR	2200.00	38632.00	2595.00	45568.20
0042	6090000000-E	1661 SEED FOR REPAIR SEEDING	907 LB	1.00	907.00	10.25	9296.75
0043	6093000000-E	1661 FERT FOR REPAIR SEEDING	4.53 TON	10.00	45.30	1395.00	6319.35
0044	6117000000-N	SP RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL	28 EA	1.00	28.00	600.00	16800.00
0045	7444000000-E	1725 INDUCTIVE LOOP SAWCUT	3,000 LF	6.78	20340.00	6.78	20340.00
CONTRACT TOTAL				TOTAL	4610170.07	TOTAL	4738116.04
ROADWAY ITEMS				SUB-TOTAL	4610170.07	SUB-TOTAL	4738116.04
<b>BIDDERS IN ORDER</b>				<b>CONTRACT TOTAL</b>			
S T WOOTEN CORPORATION			1	4610170.07			
HIGHLAND PAVING CO LLC			2	4738116.04			